53] HAMILTON

>>Z

FOSFA (Gata}

APPROVED
INTERNATIONAL \ '

S

Ny %
>

ANALYST

TEST REPORT NO 227358/22/GDY

PCA

POLSKIE CENTRUM
AKREDYTACJI

©

BADANIA

AB 079

Client

UNICUP Sergei Maltcev
ul. Warszawska 54-62

82-300 Elblag

Sample (according to declaration of Client)

Sample description: Custom printed paper cups

Sample reception date: 18.05.2022 Sample status: no objections

Start of analysis 19.05.2022

End of analysis 30.05.2022 . .

Y Sample received from the Client

Test report date 30.05.2022

Test . Test . o Statement of
Method Food simulant conditions Unit Result Criteria conformity
* Sensory analysis - scoring method (6 assessors) ¥

DIN 10955:2004

Odour water 2h/70°C - 0,0 - -
Flavour water 2h/70°C - 0,0 - -
* f (P ; 1) 2) 3)

verall migration - food simulant B 3%AA | 2h/100°C | mgidm? | 28(25;3,1;2,7) 1,2 <10 Pass
* B : _ H 1) 2) 3)

BN 1o omneed simuiant © 20%EtOH | 2h/100°C | mg/dm? | 2,0(2,1;1,7;2,2) £ 1,1 <10 Pass
* H H _ H 1) 2) 3)

e g - Cd simulant D1 50% EtOH | 2h/100°C | mgidm? | 1,9(2,3;1,6;17)% 1,1 <10 Pass

1) PN-EN 1186-5:2005
2)  Food contact surface area/food simulant volume: 0,43 dm2/45 ml.

3)  Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food which is a specific
measure within the meaning of Article 5(1) of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC (OJ L12 of 15.1.2011, as amended).

4)  The scale used for the odour/flavour assessment:

0 - no noticeable deviation of the odour /flavour,

1 - barely noticeable deviation of the odour /flavour (hard to define yet),

2 - weak deviation of the odour /flavour,

3 - significant deviation of the odour /flavour,

4 - strong deviation of the odour /flavour (this intensity does not determine the probable maximum).

Authorized by:
Joanna Kosinska, Senior Analysis Specialist, Gdynia
Natalia Misiuna, Analysis Expert, Sensory Analysis Laboratory Gdynia

This report is approved by the qualified electronic seal of J.S. Hamilton Poland Sp. z 0.0.

Laboratory address:
Chwaszczynska 180, 81-571 Gdynia

THE END OF THE REPORT

Page 1/2

J.S. HAMILTON POLAND Sp. z 0.0.
TESTING LABORATORY

Chwaszczynska 180, 81-571 Gdynia, Poland tel. +48 58 766 99 00



PCA

A\Y »
Qs
ANALYST

&
Gaftah SN P e
Il HAMILTON ~ FOSFA (Gars} =
4@\

BADANIA

AB 079

TEST REPORT NO 227358/22/GDY

The results refer only to the samples received. When a measurement uncertainty is given, it is an expanded uncertainty estimated for a coverage factor k=2 at 95% confidence level and is not including sampling uncertainty, unless
otherwise stated. When the conformity is stated J.S. Hamilton Poland Sp. z o.0. applies the simple acceptance decision rule in accordance with ILAC-G8:09/2019, unless otherwise reported. If the "result" column of the accredited
method contains a record: "<" or ">", it means, that it is the test outcome directly related to the lower or upper limit of the measuring range of the accredited method, whereas the given expanded measurement uncertainty relates only
to the lower or upper limit of the measuring range of the accredited method respectively. In such a case, the Laboratory presents the opinion and interpretation in the "statement of conformity" column, which is based on the obtained
test outcome. This test report may not be copied in part without the prior written permission of J.S. Hamilton Poland Sp. z 0.0. The responsibility of J.S. Hamilton Poland Sp. z o.0. is limited solely to the data issued in its original. J.S.
Hamilton Poland Sp. z 0.0. does not permit the use of the PCA accreditation symbol AB 079 by customers, subcontractors, external service providers and other third parties. For further information please refer to the PCA document -
DA-02. The service confirmed by this report is subject to the General Terms and Conditions of Services of J.S. Hamilton Poland Sp. z o0.0. published on www.hamilton.com.pl.

* Test method accredited
# Test performed by external provider

Page 2/2

J.S. HAMILTON POLAND Sp. z 0.0.
TESTING LABORATORY

Chwaszczynska 180, 81-571 Gdynia, Poland tel. +48 58 766 99 00



